TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM581627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTS Intermediate Holdings A LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	1220 Augusta Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77057	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4550235	LIGHTOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Locke Lord LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0028206.4084US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=LTS Intermediate Holdings A into Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0027 source=LTS Intermediate Holdings A into Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp1#page2.tif source=LTS Intermediate Holdings A into Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp1#page3.tif source=LTS Intermediate Holdings A into Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0028

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LTS INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS A LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CROWN CASTLE FIBER HOLDINGS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CROWN CASTLE FIBER HOLDINGS CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204146906

Date: 12-20-18

5261652 8100M SR# 20188265064

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:42 PM 12/19/2018
FILED 05:42 PM 12/19/2018
SR 20188265064 - File Number 5261652

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LTS INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS A LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

INTO

CROWN CASTLE FIBER HOLDINGS CORP. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

The undersigned corporation formed and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

LTS Intermediate Holdings A LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been acknowledged, approved and executed by (i) LTS Intermediate Holdings A LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Non-Surviving LLC"), and (ii) Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Company").

THIRD: The name of the surviving business entity is Crown Castle Fiber Holdings Corp.

FOURTH: The merger of the Non-Surviving LLC into the Surviving Company shall be effective on December 31, 2018, at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Company is 1220 Augusta Drive, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77057.

(B4058201.1) 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0030

Delaware

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Surviving Company and to any person holding an interest in the Non-Surviving LLC.

[Signature on following page.]

{B4058201.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0031

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of December 17, 2018.

CROWN CASTLE FIBER HOLDINGS CORP.

mil Diam

By:

-3-

Name: Neil Dickson

Title: Vice President – Corporate and Commercial Transactions

(B4058201.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0032